## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4110913

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI-CHENG LIN	01/29/2015
JIANN-TYNG TZENG	01/24/2015
PRANEETH NARAYANASETTI	03/03/2015
CHARLES CHEW-YUEN YOUNG	01/29/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. 6
Internal Address:	SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSIN-CHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300-77

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15332605

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

SUITE 700 Address Line 2:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20140923/24061.3243US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANIE MARTINEZ-HOLM
SIGNATURE:	/Janie Martinez-Holm/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0413** 

504064247

 $source = 24061 - 3243 US02\_CON\_Assignment\_Parent \# page 1.tif\\ source = 24061 - 3243 US02\_CON\_Assignment\_Parent \# page 2.tif\\$ 

PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0414

Docket No. T5057-1116 P20140923US00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and c	ther good and	l valuable	consideration	In hand	paid, th	e receint	and suffici	ienev of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	,				<b>22</b>	a constant	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10110] 01

1) Wel-Cheng LIN

3) Pranceth NARAYANASETTI

2) Jianu-Tyng TZENG

4) Charles Chew-Yuen YOUNG

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD., having a place of business at No. 8. Li-Hsin Rd. VI. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan R.O.C.

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## INTEGRATED CIRCUIT HAVING SLOT VIA AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME

	2015-01-20 a	ınd	identified	bу
United States Patent Application No. 14/600,695 ; c	or			•

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, released or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0415

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable	consideration in hand	paid, the receipt	and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,		,	•	,

	1)	Wei-Cheng LIN	3)	Praneeth NARAYANASETTI
	2)	Jiann-Tyng TZENG	4)	Charles Chew-Yuen YOUNG
MAN 300, 1	UFACT Taiwan R	URING COMPANY, LTD., <u>having</u> LO.C.	g a place of b	ells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTO usiness at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinch ) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ
as def	ined in 3	5 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitle	d	
INT	EGRA'	TED CIRCUIT HAVING S	LOT VIA	AND METHOD OF FORMING THE SAME
(a)	for wi Unite	hich an application for United States d States Patent Application No.	s Letters Pater 14/600,0	nt was filed on 2015-01-20, and identified by 595; or
(b)	for wi	hich an application for United States	s Letters Pater	nt was executed on,
contin Prope agrees applic ASSIG applic ASSIG the in	mations-inty to the sthat the AND sation for GNEE, it sations for SNEE, it vention h	in-part thereof, and the right to all said ASSIGNEE, for its interest at attorneys of record in said application the undersigned hereby agrees to and obtaining original, divisional, its successors, assigns and legal reproprint patent based thereon, growing or	I benefits une a ASSIGNEE on shall herea o transfer a reissued or ex esentatives, a ut of or relatesentatives, d	e and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, of ler the International Convention for the Protection of Industria, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigner fler act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making tended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said eemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and the said invention is and to execute any papers.
		, ,		
l) Nan	ne: Wei-C	Cheng LIN		Date:
2)		The TITM	manyonena	
Nan	ne: Jiann-	Tyng TZENG		Date:
3)	h.	oneith oth NARAYANASETTI		03/63/2015
Nan	ne: Pranc	eth NARAYANASETTI		Date:

Date:

PATENT REEL: 040105 FRAME: 0416

**RECORDED: 10/24/2016** 

4) \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Charles Chew-Yuen YOUNG